

SSI Case No. 564 of 2024

Order No. 17, dated 29.01.2026

Accused persons, namely, Jaibul Hossain, Rehechand Mondal, Abdul Hasim Mondal, Jamirul Mondal and Bajlu Mondal on bail are present by hajira.

Accused Sariful Sk is produced from J/C.

Learned PP is present with two witnesses namely, Dr Soumyo Dey and Sajdhar Malithya.

Witnesses present are examined and cross-examined in full as PW8 and PW9 and discharged.

PM report is marked as Exhibit-5.

No other witness is present.

To date (30.01.2026) for evidence of witnesses as scheduled.

Accused Sariful is remanded to J/C.

To date for production of accused Sariful Sk and appearance of the accused persons on bail.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)