

SSI Case No. 564 of 2024

Order No. 22, dated 09.04.2026

Accused Sariful Sk is not produced from J/C.

Five accused persons on bail are present.

Seen the message of Superintendent, BCCH stating that the accused cannot be physically produced for want of police force and escort.

No witness is present today.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

After hearing both sides, fixing 11.05.2026 for examination of CSWs-10 & 12,
12.05.2026 for examination of CSWs-14 & 15 and
13.05.2026 for examination of CSWs-16 & 17.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Superintendent, BCCH is directed to produce the accused physically on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)