

Order No.24, dated 12.05.2026

Accused Sariful Sk is produced from J/C.

Five accused persons on bail are present.

Today is fixed for examination of CSWs-14 & 15.

Learned PP in-charge is present with one witness, namely, Tarun Kumar Hait.

Witness present is examined and cross-examined in full as PW13 and discharged.

The carbon copy of inquest report and carbon copy of dead body challan are marked as Exhibit-4/1 and 6 respectively.

No other witness is present today.

Accused Sariful Sk is remanded to J/C.

To date (13.05.2026) for production, appearance and evidence by prosecution as scheduled.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessn. Judge, 3rd Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(J.O. Code : WB00706)