

**Sess. Serial Case No. 564 of 2024**

Order No.29, dated 17.08.2026

Accused Sariful Sk is neither produced physically nor through VC from J/C.

Accused persons on bail are absent without steps.

Today is fixed for examination of CSWs-19 & 20.

Seen the message of Superintendent, BCCH stating that the accused cannot be physically produced since a large number of police personnel as well as vehicles of this police district is being deployed for law and order duty in c/w Jal Dhala (pouring of Holy Water) to Lord Shiva.

Neither the learned PP in-charge nor the learned defence counsel are found present.

The Law Clerk Association, Berhampore has submitted their resolution for abstaining from work today due to demise of their member.

Learned advocates are not attending court today.

In absence of either of the sides, the matter is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

To 16.09.2026 for examination of CSWs-19 & 20.

To date for appearance.

Superintendent, BCCH is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to ensure attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Dict. & corrected by me

A.D.J(3), Bmp

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Berhampore.